
NOM PRÉNOM CLUB LIGUE MATCH 
POLOGNE

MATCH 
POLOGNE 

MATCH 1 
CNTS 

MATCH 2 
CNTS

MATCH 3 
CNTS >= 621,6 NB DE PERF MEILLEURE 

PERF
MEILLEURE 

PERF2

1 KRYZS LUCAS S.T. NITTING LORRAINE 623,9 627,2 622,5 624,3 619,4 Oui 4 627,2 624,3

2 MOMPACH NICOLAS LES TIREURS DOUAISIS NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 618,1 620,3 622,5 620,8 624,7 Oui 2 624,7 622,5

3 DESTEFANIS BASTIEN GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 618,7 621,7 620,8 621 618,7 Oui 1 621,7 621

4 BAILLY NATHAN RHODIA CLUB TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 617,7 619,4 621,7 Oui 1 621,7 619,4

5 VEDEL TIMOTHÉE US ALBENASSIENNE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 618,9 617,5 619,4 Non 0 619,4 618,9

6 DUTENDAS DIMITRI LA MADELEINOISE TIR NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 613,3 614,7 613,5 617,4 615 Non 0 617,4 615

7 HOELTZEL LUCAS ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE ALSACE 618 611,6 613,4 Non 0 618 613,4

8 DEBENNE THOMAS S.M.T. VENDOME CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 611,9 611,5 618,3 Non 0 618,3 611,9

9 GALLOT JULIEN MONTFORTAISE TIR PAYS DE LA LOIRE 611,8 611,8 612,9 Non 0 612,9 611,8

10 RUDY JULES ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE ALSACE 610,3 608,5 611,1 Non 0 611,1 610,3

11 HEMERY HUGO A.S. DEOLOISES CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 606,9 609,9 603,9 Non 0 609,9 606,9

12 MAUREL FABIEN GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 595,1 587,8 596,5 Non 0 596,5 595,1

CARABINE 10 MÈTRES - JUNIORS GARÇONS

RÉSULTATS ISSF CIBLE 10 MÈTRES
COMPÉTITION INTERNATIONALE 10 M - POLOGNE (du 28 novembre au 1er décembre 2019)

ÉVALUATIONS NATIONALES 10 M - CNTS (du 11 au 13 décembre 2019)



NOM PRÉNOM CLUB LIGUE MATCH 1 
CNTS 

MATCH 2 
CNTS

MATCH 3 
CNTS TOTAL

1 MOMPACH NICOLAS LES TIREURS DOUAISIS NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 622,5 620,8 624,7 1868

2 KRYZS LUCAS S.T. NITTING LORRAINE 622,5 624,3 619,4 1866,2

3 DESTEFANIS BASTIEN GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 620,8 621 618,7 1860,5

4 BAILLY NATHAN RHODIA CLUB TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 617,7 619,4 621,7 1858,8

5 VEDEL TIMOTHÉE US ALBENASSIENNE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 618,9 617,5 619,4 1855,8

6 DUTENDAS DIMITRI LA MADELEINOISE TIR NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 613,5 617,4 615 1845,9

7 HOELTZEL LUCAS ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE ALSACE 618 611,6 613,4 1843

8 DEBENNE THOMAS S.M.T. VENDOME CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 611,9 611,5 618,3 1841,7

9 GALLOT JULIEN MONTFORTAISE TIR PAYS DE LA LOIRE 611,8 611,8 612,9 1836,5

10 RUDY JULES ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE ALSACE 610,3 608,5 611,1 1829,9

11 HEMERY HUGO A.S. DEOLOISES CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE 606,9 609,9 603,9 1820,7

12 MAUREL FABIEN GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 595,1 587,8 596,5 1779,4

CARABINE 10 MÈTRES - JUNIORS GARÇONS

ÉVALUATIONS NATIONALES 10 M - CNTS (du 11 au 13 décembre 2019)

RÉSULTATS ISSF CIBLE 10 MÈTRES



WED 11 DEC 2019, START TIME 17:00
CNTS

CARABINE JG MATCH 1
FINAL RESULTS

Evaluations nationales

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination1st Comp.
StageNatNameBib

NoRk

245.7

10.610.310.510.410.210.210.5
10.410.010.410.410.210.610.5

224.7204.4183.5162.7142.3121.5

  9.910.5
  9.6  9.5
  9.8  9.9
10.310.6
10.410.0

100.550.5ALSHOELTZEL
LUCAS

4071

245.6

10.310.310.010.510.510.610.5
  9.710.710.310.1  9.810.010.3

225.6204.6184.3163.7143.4122.8

  9.710.6
10.510.6
  8.810.7
10.410.7
10.010.0

102.052.6LORKRYZS
LUCAS

4082

223.8

  8.710.610.710.510.710.0
  9.910.5  9.910.2  9.810.2

205.2184.1163.5142.8122.3

10.210.3
10.210.6
10.310.2
10.3  9.0
10.810.2

102.150.3NPCMOMPACH
NICOLAS

4103

203.5

10.2  9.710.410.2  9.8
  9.610.1  9.910.610.7

183.7163.9143.6122.8

10.310.0
10.510.6
  9.910.2
  9.810.6
10.8  9.6

102.351.0PRODESTEFANIS
BASTIEN

4034

182.2

10.410.510.510.7
10.3  9.810.5  9.7

161.5141.2120.2

10.110.1
  9.910.7
  9.710.3
10.2  9.4
  9.210.2

99.850.7D-SVEDEL
TIMOTHÉE

4125

161.3

10.2  9.910.4
10.610.2  9.6

140.5120.4

10.310.0
10.110.0
10.3  9.8
  9.810.5
10.2  9.4

100.449.7NPCDUTENDAS
DIMITRI

4046

140.4

10.1  9.9
  8.710.5

121.6

10.810.6
  9.510.0
10.0  9.9
  9.710.3
10.410.0

101.250.8CENDEBENNE
THOMAS

4027

119.8
10.0
  9.8

  9.510.2
  8.910.9
  9.4  9.5
10.810.5
  9.810.5

100.051.6D-SBAILLY
NATHAN

4018

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend A2A0EB77

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

1F100000IA1112191700.1.AR60J.0.001.pdfVersion of 11 DEC 2019, 17:21 Page 1 of 1829F

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



WED 11 DEC 2019, START TIME 14:00
CNTS

Qualification
CARABINE JG MATCH 1

RESULTS
Evaluations nationales

TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

622.5NPCMOMPACH NICOLAS410301 QF104.3 105.5 100.7 103.3 103.7 105.0

622.5LORKRYZS LUCAS408392 QF103.4 103.5 103.9 103.1 105.8 102.8

620.8PRODESTEFANIS BASTIEN403323 QF103.3 104.8 103.7 102.7 103.4 102.9

618.9D-SVEDEL TIMOTHÉE412294 QF102.5 103.4 103.7 104.6 100.9 103.8

618.0ALSHOELTZEL LUCAS407375 QF105.0 101.2 103.0 102.5 103.5 102.8

617.7D-SBAILLY NATHAN401366 QF103.3 100.6 102.4 104.6 103.0 103.8

613.5NPCDUTENDAS DIMITRI404357 QF102.5 102.4 102.8 101.9 102.8 101.1

611.9CENDEBENNE THOMAS402318 QF102.5 102.8 101.9 102.8 100.8 101.1

611.8PDLGALLOT JULIEN405339 102.6 102.0 99.2 103.0 103.4 101.6

610.3ALSRUDY JULES4112810 101.7 102.4 100.3 102.3 102.2 101.4

606.9CENHEMERY HUGO4063811 100.7 98.9 101.1 102.0 100.9 103.3

595.1PROMAUREL FABIEN4093412 94.5 98.7 101.0 101.9 99.3 99.7

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 64BA0F1D

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point Nat Nation
QF Qualified for Final

1Q100000IA1112191400.1.AR60J.0.001.pdfVersion of 11 DEC 2019, 15:21 Page 1 of 1829F

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



THU 12 DEC 2019, START TIME 16:00
CNTS

CARABINE JG MATCH 2
FINAL RESULTS

Evaluations nationales

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination1st Comp.
StageNatNameBib

NoRk

249.4

10.210.710.810.210.310.610.3
10.710.610.210.510.810.010.6

228.5207.2186.2165.5144.4123.8

10.810.6
10.610.5
10.110.3
  9.810.0
10.5  9.7

102.951.1LORKRYZS
LUCAS

4081

246.1

  9.810.310.410.010.710.4  9.8
10.410.210.010.3  9.8  9.610.7

225.9205.4185.0164.7144.2124.2

10.210.2
10.710.1
10.510.3
10.810.7
10.010.2

103.751.5PRODESTEFANIS
BASTIEN

4032

225.7

10.710.0  9.810.4  9.6  9.9
  9.410.410.710.5  9.910.5

205.6185.2164.7143.8124.3

10.210.5
10.810.6
10.3  9.8
10.710.7
10.110.2

103.951.8PDLGALLOT
JULIEN

4053

204.8

  9.910.010.0  9.610.4
10.310.010.010.010.1

184.6164.6144.6125.0

10.6  9.6
10.610.7
10.210.5
10.610.4
10.410.9

104.552.1D-SVEDEL
TIMOTHÉE

4124

183.9

10.9  9.910.310.9
10.010.010.410.3

163.0143.1122.4

10.710.1
10.010.5
  9.9  9.3
  9.910.7
10.8  9.3

101.249.9NPCDUTENDAS
DIMITRI

4045

162.8

  9.610.110.2
10.510.510.1

142.7122.1

10.010.5
10.210.0
10.610.1
10.610.0
10.2  9.6

101.850.2NPCMOMPACH
NICOLAS

4106

142.6

10.510.9
  9.710.0

122.4

10.310.0
10.210.7
10.110.0
10.410.2
  9.610.0

101.550.9ALSHOELTZEL
LUCAS

4077

121.2
10.2
  9.9

10.510.4
10.3  9.9
10.510.6
  9.8  9.6
  9.6  9.9

101.150.4D-SBAILLY
NATHAN

4018

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend 1E1EF9A2

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

7F100000IA1212191600.1.AR60J.0.001.pdfVersion of 12 DEC 2019, 16:20 Page 1 of 1829F

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



THU 12 DEC 2019, START TIME 14:00
CNTS

Qualification
CARABINE JG MATCH 2

RESULTS
Evaluations nationales

TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

624.3LORKRYZS LUCAS408161 QF102.8 103.8 104.9 103.9 104.1 104.8

621.0PRODESTEFANIS BASTIEN403202 QF103.2 103.9 102.2 104.6 103.4 103.7

620.8NPCMOMPACH NICOLAS410223 QF103.8 101.5 103.4 103.7 104.6 103.8

619.4D-SBAILLY NATHAN401174 QF103.0 103.7 105.0 100.6 102.1 105.0

617.5D-SVEDEL TIMOTHÉE412155 QF103.4 101.2 104.8 103.4 101.6 103.1

617.4NPCDUTENDAS DIMITRI404256 QF100.9 102.0 103.5 104.1 103.5 103.4

611.8PDLGALLOT JULIEN405237 QF102.4 100.2 103.0 100.5 102.4 103.3

611.6ALSHOELTZEL LUCAS407148 QF99.4 100.7 102.9 103.6 102.0 103.0

611.5CENDEBENNE THOMAS402219 101.5 102.6 103.4 100.5 102.6 100.9

609.9CENHEMERY HUGO4061810 101.4 100.5 102.6 100.1 104.1 101.2

608.5ALSRUDY JULES4111911 101.2 101.6 102.5 101.9 100.7 100.6

587.8PROMAUREL FABIEN4092412 94.5 98.1 97.1 97.7 102.9 97.5

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 35808FD0

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point Nat Nation
QF Qualified for Final

7Q100000IA1212191400.1.AR60J.0.001.pdfVersion of 12 DEC 2019, 15:07 Page 1 of 1829F
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FRI 13 DEC 2019, START TIME 09:00
CNTS

Qualification
CARABINE JG MATCH 3

RESULTS
Evaluations nationales

TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

624.7NPCMOMPACH NICOLAS410391 QF102.9 103.8 103.9 104.4 105.0 104.7

621.7D-SBAILLY NATHAN401352 QF101.0 103.8 105.5 104.4 104.1 102.9

619.4D-SVEDEL TIMOTHÉE412383 QF103.4 103.3 102.8 102.8 103.6 103.5

619.4LORKRYZS LUCAS408374 QF102.8 102.5 103.1 103.4 105.1 102.5

618.7PRODESTEFANIS BASTIEN403295 QF102.5 103.0 103.7 100.8 104.2 104.5

618.3CENDEBENNE THOMAS402346 QF102.2 103.5 103.7 102.1 103.8 103.0

615.0NPCDUTENDAS DIMITRI404307 QF103.2 102.6 101.2 102.5 101.2 104.3

613.4ALSHOELTZEL LUCAS407368 QF102.1 99.3 102.0 102.5 104.1 103.4

612.9PDLGALLOT JULIEN405289 98.8 102.3 103.5 103.5 103.6 101.2

611.1ALSRUDY JULES4113310 103.5 100.1 102.8 101.6 102.2 100.9

603.9CENHEMERY HUGO4063211 99.8 103.2 100.3 98.8 101.8 100.0

596.5PROMAUREL FABIEN4093112 100.3 96.3 99.2 98.7 101.1 100.9

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12

Protest Date / Time:

Legend C5D0A8BE

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point Nat Nation
QF Qualified for Final
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